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ROSS TOWNSHIP SUPERVISORS MEETING AGENDA
April 7, 2025
CALLTO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
OPEN TO THE PUBLIC:
APPROVAL OF MINUTES: March 3, 2025
TREASURER REPORT:
PLANS:
1. Catherine Andrews/Dan Saunders land development — extension - Expires 5/5/2025
OLD BUSINESS:
1. Pine Cone Dangerous Structure Decision
NEW BUSINESS:
Blue Ridge Fire — New chief Warnick will be attending
Appoint Kayta Heckman for Part time office position
Leins to be placed against 241 Vista Circle and 315 Ramblewood Drive
America 250 PA - Monroe County Keystone Project — Resident submitted artwork of Ross
Township
5. Appointment of Sec/Treas and bond approval
6. Thetownship website is back up and all the information is updated.
EVENTS:
1. Free Permit Yard Sale for Ross residents — Saturday, May 3 and Sunday, May 4, 2025
2. Spring Clean Up Dates - Friday, May 9 and Saturday, May 10 from 6:30 am until 2 pm
3. Reminder that the Planning Commission Meeting for May was moved to Tuesday, May 13
@7pm from Tuesday, May 20 due to the elections being held at the Township Building
that day.
4. Township office is closed Friday, April 19 for Good Friday and Monday, April 21, 2025 for
Easter — Zoning/Building will be here for the normal hours
5. Township office will be closed on Thursday, May 1 and Friday, May 2, 2025 —Tax Office
and Zoning/Building will be here for the normal hours
ROAD FOREMAN REPORT:
1. Road Project Bids
2. Mt. Eaton Road Culvert
3. Sale of old mower/tractor
4. Shop Welder
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CORRESPONDENCE:
These were emails throughout the month that were sent to the supervisor and there
is a folder with a copy of all of them in it.
RECEIPTS & EXPENDITURES:
ADJOURNMENT:



